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Money

Although the market remained short of funds each day the shortages
were more moderate than last week, never exceeding £1/2bn on any
day. Maturing.commercial bills continued to be the main adverse
factecr, coupled on Wednesday with repayment of the Bank's direct
lending to the discount market a week before. The Excheqguer
pesition was favourable to the market each day, reducing the
effect of the bill maturities. Movements in the note circulation
around the bank holiday weekend increased Friday's shortage but

brought Tuesday close to bhalance.

The Bank provided assistance each day through the outright purchase
of bills. On the first two days of the week billls were also
bought for later resale. The Bank's dealing rates for outright
purchases were reduced each day until Friday; _they now stand at

10 5/8% in band 1, 10 1/2% in band 2, 10 3/8% in band 3 and 10 1/4%
in band 4.

Period interbank rates Were fairly steady before the weekend but
opened distinctly firmer on Tuesday as the recent downward movement
in US ratec was slightly reversed. reducticns 1in European and
official US rates oOn Thureday, followed by announcements on Friday
(effective Tuesday) of another 1/2 point cut in UK clearing banks'
base rates, to 10 1/42%; "had been widely discounted and had only a
slight, and temporary. effect on period interbank rates. The
+hree month rate rosec 3/16 over the week, closing at 10 15/16%.
The cuts in base rates and easier money conditions allowed short
interbank rates tO £all, however, and the seven day rate closed
1/2 down at 1T 1/8%,

Burosterling rates =1ao reflected the firming in dollar 1interest

rates ‘and the three conth rate ended the veek around 10 7/8%, a

rise of 1/8.

At the Treasury 10411 tenaeyr. on Priday the average rate of discount
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Official Stock Transactions

and Gilt-Edged Yields

(£ million:

Issue Department
Purchases/sales
Next Maturities
Other short-dated

Mediums

Longs and undated
Total lssue
Department trans-
actions
CRND
Redemptions .

sales +, purchases - )

1. Transactions (cash value)

Fin year
to gate

-1,073
+1,084

v 1l

+2,839
+ 604

+3,454
+ 204
- 550

+3,108

* Tncludes +46 in respect of deposit on
2 1/2% Index-Linked Treasury 2001

2. Recdemption Yields (tax ignored)

24 August 31 August

Treasury 1985
Treasury 1987
Preasury 1991
Exchequer 1994
Index-Linked
Treasury 1996
Exchequer 1999
Treasury 1998/01
Exchequer 2013/17

War Loan (Flat Yield)

10, 30
11.04
11.68
11.67

2,99
11.44
J1:i62
10.90
10. 84

10.98
11.45
12.0%
12,023

3.06
11 .96
1Y.84
11418
10.94
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